Disposals  -  -  -  -  0.56  10.23  3.75  9.15  0.04  23.73

At 31st March 2020  204.46  1,005.42  5,287.76  645.80  48,143.47  556.93  217.82  274.39  769.65  57,105.70

Charge for the year  204.64  222.01  1,430.43  439.87  11,168.87  78.26  63.73  30.48  105.47  13,743.76

Disposals  -  -  -  -  19.67  14.34  6.34  -  5.05  45.40

At 31st March 2021  409.10  1,227.43  6,718.19  1,085.67  59,292.67  620.85  275.21  304.87  870.07  70,804.06

Net book value

At 31st March 2021  14,890.16  5,265.69  19,916.37  6,393.31  1,66,942.01  521.95  242.34  229.63  198.26  2,14,599.72

At 31st March 2020  15,077.67  5,422.39  21,074.22  5,945.15  1,72,195.35  535.25  227.95  259.89  244.08  2,20,981.95

a. Includes H 670.07 lacs (31st March 2020: H 715.39 lacs) the mutation whereof in the Company’s name is pending.

b. For charge created on Property, plant and equipment of the Company towards borrowings, refer Note 17.

c. For Property, plant and equipment existing on 1st April 2015 i.e its date of transition to Ind AS, the Company has used previous GAAP
carrying values as deemed cost. Subsequent  measurement is at cost.

(H in Lacs)

Particulars Computer software Mining Rights Total

Cost
At 1st April 2019  932.42  7,086.56  8,018.98
Additions  25.67  -  25.67
At 31st March 2020  958.09  7,086.56  8,044.65
Additions  38.80  363.09  401.89
At 31st March 2021  996.89  7,449.65  8,446.54

Amortisation
At 1st April 2019  731.80  1,155.21  1,887.01
Charge for the year  110.29  211.50  321.79
At 31st March 2020  842.09  1,366.71  2,208.80
Charge for the year  87.80  144.28  232.08
At 31st March 2021  929.89  1,510.99  2,440.88

Net book value
At 31st March 2021  67.00  5,938.66  6,005.66
At 31st March 2020  116.00  5,719.85  5,835.85

4. Intangible assets

a. For Intangible assets existing on 1st April 2015 i.e its date of transition to Ind AS, the Company has used previous GAAP carrying values
as deemed cost. Subsequent measurement is at cost.

Notes to the Ind AS Financial Statements (Contd.)
as at and for the year ended 31st March 2021

136

(H in Lacs)

Particulars 31st March,2021 31st March,2020

a) Pre-Operative Expenses:
 Rent & Hire Charges  0.72  -
 Consultancy charges  93.05  16.82
 Interest cost  140.90  207.86
 Other Borrowing cost  1.81  -
 Miscellaneous Expenses  0.30  2.97

 236.78  227.65
b) Add: Balance brought forward from previous year  867.28  847.49